First Reading: Unknown

Review Reading: September 30, 2013

Reviewed: January 27, 2020 Reviewed: January 25, 2021 Reviewed: January 31, 2022 Reviewed: January 9,

2023

Date Reviewed: 01/25/2021 Date Reviewed: 01/31/2022

## HOPKINSVILLE MIDDLE SCHOOL COUNCIL POLICY

District: Christian County	School: Hopkinsville Middle School
Council Policy Type  By-Laws (Council operational policies)  X Function (School Operational Policies)	
Policy Topic Description Student Support Services available at Hopkinsville Middle School  Policy Statement This policy supports funds available for student support services and activities.	
Determination of Student Support Services	
Student support services are services provided by the school that address the needs of students that are not being addressed by curricular or extracurricular activities.	
Standing Committee The AHOY Center Staff and Advisory Council and Guidance Counselors shall assist with student support services. They shall be responsible for:  1) Assessing the needs of students 2) Developing a plan for providing student support services 3) Assessing the status of the program 4) Monitoring specific student service activities 5) Evaluating the effectiveness of the program	
	cudy of the needs of the students enrolled in ce needs and develop a student service plan. The e status of student services shall be reported to
POLICY EVALUATION We will evaluate the effectiveness of this police Process.	cy through our School Improvement Planning
Date Adopted: 09/28/00 Date Reviewed: 01/27/2020	Council Chair Initials:

Date Reviewed: 01/09/2023